
The DT Flexibolt conventional grouting system is in constant development and
with this comes improvements that will enhance the usability of the product
and will give advantages to all current users of this product.

The following improvements have been made:

• Grouting improvements by fitting a GV nozzle connector to the conventional filler

pipe and by adding a conical sponge and making the existing sponge denser.

• A longer 300mm thread and a free running nut have replaced the crimped nut and

short thread. This eliminates the “turn back” of the strand that occurred at times.

• The longer thread allows for subsequent re-tensioning of the Dt flexibolt. This will

reduce the number of units that must be replaced if the plates are loose after a

blast, however, the shorter 150mm thread on the front or “Live” is still available for

those customers who prefer it.

• Spring loaded shell allows for immediate shell activation and active support.

• An Event Indicator that gives an early warning of hanging wall convergence can also

be fitted.

We would like to urge you as a possible customer to discuss the advantages and price

repercussions of the DT FB V3 with your Area Manager.

DT FLEXIBOLT – Sep 
2017 Improvement

35mm spring loaded shell showing
plastic cover removed, with free
running breather pipe.

Conventional filler pipe with GV
nozzle connector fitted. With
improved grout gasket design.
An Event Indicator can also be fitted



M and J MINING (PTY) LTD

HEAD OFFICE 

22 PULLEY STREET, BOLTONIA, KRUGERSDORP

P O BOX 1588, KRUGERSDORP, 1740

TEL: 011 953 4137/8    Fax: 011 953 4822

WWW.MJMINING.CO.ZA

We were 

awarded the   

ISO 9002 

Quality 

Standard in 

1992 and are 

audited every 

6 months

Sales Director
Daniel Mathews
Cell: 082 564 6981 
Email: daniel@mjmining.co.za

Operations Manager
Anneke Herbst
Cell: 082 415 0863 
Email: anneke@mjmining.co.za 

Accounts Department
Sue Botha
Tel: +27 11 953 4137 
Email: sue@mjmining.co.za

Brand Manager
Kim Manson
Cell: 082 520 9835 
Email: kim@dakprop.co.za

Stock Control Manager
Rosemary Arlett-Johnson
Cell: 083 383 4019
Email: rosie@mjmining.co.za

Area Manager – Eastern Limb Mines
Chris Brink
Cell: 082 805 8499 
Email: chris@mjmining.co.za

Area Manager - Rustenburg 
Jannie Jonker
Cell: 082 905 0577 
Email: jannie@mjmining.co.za

Area Manager - Gold Mines & Welkom
Vernon Baptiste
Cell: 072 878 6470
Email: Vernon@mjmining.co.za 

Area Manager – Rustenburg East
Jacques Jonker
Cell: 084 251 0400
Email: jacques@mjmining.co.za

I
S
0

A
C
C
R
E
D
I
T
E
D

MEET THE TEAM


